

GAHC010056172025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/2285/2025

DR RAJIB DAS
S/O MANOJ KUMAR DAS ASSISTANT PROFESSOR DEPTT OF COMPUTER
SCIENCE AND APPLICATION KARIMGANJ COLLEGE DIST KARIMGANG R/O
RED CROSS ROAD OPPOSITE TO DIST LIBRARY PO AND DIST KARIMGANJ
ASSAM PIN 788710

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS
REP BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM
DEPTT OF HIGHER EDUCATION DISPUR GUWAHATI ASSAM PIN 781006

2:THE DIRECTOR OF HIGHER EDUCATION ASSAM
KAHILIPARA GUWAHATI ASSAM PIN 781019

3:THE PRINCIPAL KARIMGANJ COLLEGE
DIST KARIMGANJ ASSAM PIN 788710

4:THE PRESIDENT GOVERNING BODY
KARIMGANJ COLLEGE DIST KARIMGANJ ASSAM PIN 788710

5:DR SUDIP SUKLABAIDYA
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR KARIMGANJA COLLEGE SRIBHUMI ASSAM PIN
788710

6:DR ANANYA ROY
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR KARIMGANJ COLLEGE SRIBHUMI ASSAM PIN
788710

Advocate for : MR. B PURKAYASTHA

Advocate for : SC

HIGHER EDU appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ROBIN PHUKAN**

ORDER

05.12.2025

Heard Mr. B. Purkayastha, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. S. Das, learned Standing Counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 & 2. Also heard Mr. A. Das, learned Standing Counsel for the respondent Nos. 3-5. None appears for the respondent No. 6.

Mr. A. Das, learned Standing Counsel for the respondent Nos. 3-5 submits that he has prepared the affidavit-in-opposition and sent the same for vetting and he prays for listing the matter after the ensuing winter vacation.

Prayer allowed.

Registry shall list this matter on **29.01.2026**, along with WP(C) No. 1564/2025.

In the meantime, Mr. S. Das, learned Standing Counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 & 2 shall file his affidavit-in-opposition.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant