

GAHC010056172025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/1564/2025

DR. RAJIB DAS
S/O- SRI MANOJ KUMAR DAS, ASSISTANT PROFESSOR, DEPARTMENT OF
COMPUTER SCIENCE AND APPLICATION, KARIMGANJ COLLEGE,
DISTRICT- KARIMGANJ, R/O- RED CROSS ROAD, OPPOSITE DISTRICT
LIBRARY, P.O. AND DIST.- KARIMGANJ, ASSAM, PIN- 788710.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 7 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY, TO THE GOVT.
OF ASSAM, DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION, DISPUR, GUWAHATI,
ASSAM, PIN- 781006.

2:THE DIRECTOR OF HIGHER EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI
ASSAM
PIN- 781019.

3:THE PIRNCIPAL
KARIMGANJ COLLEGE
DIST.- KARIMGANJ
ASSAM
PIN- 788710.

4:THE PRESIDENT
GOVERNING BODY
KARIMGANJ COLLEGE
DIST.- KARIMGANJ
ASSAM
PIN- 788710.

5:MD. MONZUR AHMED
INSTRUCTOR
KARIMGANJ COLLEGE COMPUTER CENTRE
DIST.- KARIMGANJ
VILL- KUNAGRAM
P.O.- KANAI BAZAR AND DIST. KARIMGANJ
ASSAM
PIN- 788724.

6:DEBOJIT CHAKRABORTY
CENTRE IN-CHARGE
KARIMGANJ COLLEGE COMPUTER CENTRE
DIST.- KARIMGANJ
HOSPITAL ROAD
PUBLIC H.S. SCHOOL BYLANE
PO AND DIST. KARIMGANJ
ASSAM
PIN- 788710.

7:THE REGISTRAR
ASSAM UNIVERSITY
SILCHAR
DIST. CACHAR
ASSAM
PIN- 788814.

8:THE CHAIRPERSON
UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION
BAHADUR SHAH ZAFAR MARG
NEW-DELHI
PIN- 110002

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. B PURKAYASTHA, MR. S SUTRADHAR, J.P. BARUAH

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, HIGHER EDU, PRAKASH BORAH (R3-R6), MR. T SARMA (R3-R6), MR. N I KHAN (R3-R6), MS. M BORDOLOI (R3-R6), MR. A DAS (R3-R6), SC, U G C, SC, ASSAM UNIVERSITY

Linked Case : WP(C)/2285/2025

DR RAJIB DAS
S/O MANOJ KUMAR DAS ASSISTANT PROFESSOR DEPTT OF COMPUTER
SCIENCE AND APPLICATION KARIMGANJ COLLEGE DIST KARIMGANG R/O
RED CROSS ROAD OPPOSITE TO DIST LIBRARY PO AND DIST KARIMGANJ
ASSAM PIN 788710

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS
REP BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM
DEPTT OF HIGHER EDUCATION DISPUR GUWAHATI ASSAM PIN 781006

2:THE DIRECTOR OF HIGHER EDUCATION ASSAM
KAHILIPARA GUWAHATI ASSAM PIN 781019

3:THE PRINCIPAL KARIMGANJ COLLEGE
DIST KARIMGANJ ASSAM PIN 788710

4:THE PRESIDENT GOVERNING BODY
KARIMGANJ COLLEGE DIST KARIMGANJ ASSAM PIN 788710

5:DR SUDIP SUKLABAIIDYA
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR KARIMGANJA COLLEGE SRIBHUMI ASSAM PIN
788710

6:DR ANANYA ROY
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR KARIMGANJ COLLEGE SRIBHUMI ASSAM PIN
788710

Advocate for : MR. B PURKAYASTHA

Advocate for : SC

HIGHER EDU appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NELSON SAILO

ORDER

Date : **24.02.2026**

Mr. B. Purkayastha, learned conducting counsel for the petitioner is said to have some personal difficulty to appear before the Court today.

On a prayer made on his behalf, these matters stands adjourned, to be listed again on 26.03.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant